SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Notice of Intent to Submit "State Plan"

Pursuant to the Help America Vote Act of 2002, P.L. 107-252

In accordance with the provisions of Section 256 of the <u>Help America Vote Act of 2002</u>, P.L. 107-252, notice is hereby given that the Secretary of the State, under the authority of Section 255 of the <u>Help America Vote Act of 2002</u>, P.L. 107-252, intends to submit the "State Plan" of the State of Connecticut to the appropriate Federal agency having cognizance of such matter.

The purpose of the "State Plan" is to describe the manner in which the State of Connecticut will comply with all of the relevant provisions of the <u>Help America Vote Act</u> of 2002, P.L. 107-252.

Comments regarding the "State Plan" may be submitted to the Secretary of the State, Elections Division, 30 Trinity Street, Hartford, CT 06106, attention: Ted Bromley, within thirty days of the publication of this notice.

Copies of the proposed "State Plan" may be obtained or viewed at the Elections Division of the Office of the Secretary of the State.

Susan Bysiewicz
Secretary of the State